Municipality: ¥//L;(ENC‘, =

ALCOTEST CHECKLIST

s

Wﬂ Alcotest Ser.#: ﬁ‘f [N — Q05 3

County: g"( KLfNQI'TU/\J Date of Calibration: 0’7[ - KA/ R0/5

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.L.R.

Certificate of Accuracy CUU34 Unit on Alcotest Instrument used.
Ser. #: UMm S3I— 082S

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger

Safety for instrument jn A.I.R. or equi\)/&l nt. t7[
Ser. #: QB-DW:\_ ;; - /L'Z 4

Digital Temperature Measuring System Report of Calibration.
Ser. #: [RO 05 R

_’/ A. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

__c/ B. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.

_t/ C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
L~ D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
/ E Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe

from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key”

probe of Breath Test Coordinator].

Ser. #: DOy N PR - e’—-23/

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

¢ A 0.04% Solution. [ 3 o /o
.~ _B.  0.08% Solution. ) g (=X

C.  0.10% Solution. [ 3 - /3

" D.  0.16% Solution. 4 H [ 3|

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators from Draeger Safety

(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

v 0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. 00MK S 3 ~000=3
(o 0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. D0B & — CO I

A

B.
v C. 0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing.
[Same as CU34 unit on instrument. |
f/D. 0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DN - 005

?A. New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.

B Calibrating CU34 Unit for same |same as CU34 unit on
instrumentj.

Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solution for same.

Lot #: / D /.? q

Alcotest card of operator'/coordinator who completed change.

(95’79;1’ 2015

v
v

o 0

NJDD Checklist [or Alcotest Instrument 12-09. 2014



Alcotest® 7110 MKIII-C

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This s to certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKIIFC has been tesled for accuracy and found (0 be in comgplianta
wiih the National Highway Traflic Safety Administration Standard for evidantial brealh testing devicas.

The Alzotast MKII-C is complisnt 83 8 “mobile” and "nonmebile® EBT with 40 FR 48854, 49 FR 486864 and 58 FR 48705.

The manufaciurer recommends accuracy vesification of this instrumant within 12 menths
of tha ¢alibration dale below, of sooner, according 1o Your State Specifications,

Certification Date: SERIAL NUMBER:

;‘Zé [214 TR TN~ 3

O

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

O®

OO

TOIX
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OO

S
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic ‘Safety Administraiion
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
" (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagaostics, Inc.

Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 Serial Numb
O Model: MARK IIA - e

O Other: | bbum&%- 02D

Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date

OX

S
s

(
(O

X

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This is io certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy
wilh instrumentation that is traceable to the Naticnal Inslitute of Standards and Technology (NIST).
The manufacturer recommesnds accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe

X1

NAO®
0

@

within 12 months of the certification daie below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurale temperature readings, the pyobe value on this certificate, noted below,
‘ must be programmed inio tae Alcotest® 7110.

Serial Number Temp. Probe Cenrlification date: Next Cerlification due:
DL P-4y S-1&AS

Proba Vaiye

Draeger Safety Riagnostics, Inc.
Technical Servicz Department




..\‘\i‘: . )
% Calibration complies with IS0,
AN 17025, ANSUNCSL. 2540-1, and

a"

L

A y
liigd® camtabion Cortt. No.: 4000-5427014
Cartlicybe N, 175001
Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital meter
Hamdactured for and distributad by: VWR Intemational, LLG, Ragnor Carporsts Carler, Bidg 1, Stn 500, 100 Mataorford Roed, Radnor, PA 19057
lnstrument identification:
Mods{: §1220-601 S/N: 130802271 Manufacturer; Control
StandardsEquipment:
- Doscription Serial Number Duee Dote NEST Teacenble Raferencn
Temperatre Co@ution Buth TC-178 AL5240
Thermistor Moduls At7its 2nM4 1000332071
Temperatin Probg 128 22014 6-B4829-301
Tamperature Culloration Ragh TC-251 Ar334q
Theemistor Module - ‘AT7113 21914 1000332071
Temparative Proba L 272014 E-BAATS-1-1
Teapoatue Calbration Bazh TG-218 Arsyi2
Thamnistor Moduls A2T129 11013 1000327231
Tarcpeature Probe 1180M¢ 15-B15PWL1-1
Temperaturs Callsrusion Bath TC-273 Bi6388
Dighst Timmomeher B16815 an2nd 1000347967
PRT Tormparshus Prode 00 anans 83842004
Certificsts Infommatian: ©
Technickar, 68 Procadura; CAL-08 Cal Date; wc;sq ) Cal Dus; 10/08/13
Test Conciifions: 240°C J70%RH 1017 mBar
Callbration Data: (New Instrunvent) )
Unkls) Norirs) | AsFound | InTol | Nombed | Aslak | tnTol nh. Max | s TUR
T NA 0001 0,00 Y $.ps1 0040 | 001 | 361
© NA 25.000 26.000 Y 34,851 25051 | 082 224
] NA- £0.008 £0.001 Y | s 50053 | 0014 361
< NA. 100.001 989.594 Y JE2Z 100.054 | 0013 281
%m&?wmwmummxmd Technalogy.
A Tt Ueprtakrty [ W xeitaied othareles sxand wvd i Caintdegey B espawied. Uncedtalrty seehusten bxcheing 0 kabotvrt uadar
ru@mmh—whummnnmwnmﬂ%w i m-oul:__ W

rere talling o]
‘harain cunts only b0 D havn estiraing, This cxSSamie shad ncd S fagrockend ©ospt In A, wEed witen agprove of Coreral

Maintaining Accuracy: :
mﬂmﬁ&?ﬁwﬂh mhhmm-vhmh-hq#“dh drtxirned, Digkat Th o
Recalibration:

Far factory calixation and re-oafikoutn fecedAs o MSoT2! hyumde of Servrd %y cortsey




Equipment
Location:
Caljbration File No.:

Cenification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.

00780
00750
00751
00778
00780

WET
0.100%
131123

Last Name: GONCALVES

Signature:

*Black Key Temperature Probe Senal

Calib. Date: 04/21/2015
Cert. Date:  12/08/2014
Lin. Date:  12/08/2014
Soln. Date: 03/29/2015
File Date:  04/21/2015

Model No.: CU-34

First Name: MICHELLE

=/ 06

Serial No.: ARTN-0053

Calib. No.:
Cert. No.;

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Boule No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

00026
00018
00018
00165

DDUM 8§3-0225

09/23/2015
1231

6040
04/21/2015

MI: L

.............................. CMUND2 =231 @A)

+*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial....#_{ 300 02 1\

vy
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Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Conurol Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Function

Ambijent Air Blank
Conwrol 1 EC
Control 1 IR
Ambient Ajr Blank
Control 2 EC
Conrrol 2 IR
Ambient Air Blank
Control 3 EC
Control 3 IR
Ambient Air Blank

00780
00781
00751
00778
00781

WET
0.100%
131123

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part I - Control Tests

Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C
FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.

Result
Z0BAC
0.000%
0.100%
0.100%
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%
0.099%
0.099%
0.000%

Calib. Date:

Cert. Date:
Lin. Dare:
Soln. Date:
File Date:

Moadel No.:

04/21/2015
04/21/2015
12/08/2014
03/29/2015
04/21/2015

CU-34

Temperature
Simulator (°C)

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

34.0°C
34.0°C

Serial No.: ARTN-0053

Calib. No.: 00026
Cenrt. No.: 00019
Lin. No.: 00018
Soln. No.: 00165

Serjal No.: DDUM 83-0225
Expires:  09/23/2015
Bottle No.: 1231

Comment(s)
or Error(s)

¢ TEST PASSED %**
##kx TEST PASSED #**

x*x TEST PASSED #**
k% TEST PASSED **#*

*kk TEST PASSED *x#
¥*% TEST PASSED ¥*x

appointed Breath
"Cahbratlon Check

infrared analysis and el

S

""".\, andth§ , y

e.st Coofzlipal ovans;
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dual system of chemical “‘ .

are true. | am aware that 1f any ‘4.;: €
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Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTN-0053
Location: FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00780 Calib. Date: 04/21/2015 Calib. No.: 00026
Certification File No.: 00781 Cert. Date: 04/21/2015 Cert. No.: 00019
Linearity File No.: 00782 Lin. Date:  04/21/2015 Lin. No.: 00019
Solution File No.: = 00778 Soln. Date: 03/29/2015 Soln. No.: 00165
Sequential File No.: 00782 File Date:  04/21/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDMK S3-0003
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  09/13/2015
Solution Control Lot: 131120 Bottle No.: 1331
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDAE-.0022
Contro) Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  09/16/2015
Solution Control Lot: 131121 Bottle No.: 0483
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCN-0052
Control Solution %:  0,160% Expires:  08/05/2016
Solution Conirol Lot: 14H131 Boutle No.: 0850
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:43D
Control 1 EC 0.042% 10:43D 34.0°C ¥k TEST PASSED #xx
Control 1 IR 0.040% 10:43D 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *¥*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:45D
Control 2 EC 0.043% 10:45D 34.0°C **4 TEST PASSED kv
Control 2 IR 0.041% 10:45D 34.0°C *%% TEST PASSED #t%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:47D
Control 3 EC 0.084% 10:47D 34.0°C #4* TEST PASSED k*
Conuol 31IR 0.080% 10:47D 34.0°C *%x TEST PASSED #+*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:49D
Control 4 EC 0.082% 10:50D 34,0°C *¥x TEST PASSED *#=*
Control 4 IR 0.080% 10:50D 34.0°C *%4 TEST PASSED #**
Ambient Air Blank ’ 0.000% 10:51D
Control S EC 0.164% 10:52D 33.9°C ¥k TEST PASSED *##
Control 5 IR 0.159% 10:52D 33.9°C 4% TEST PASSED #x
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:53D
Control 6 EC 0.162% 10:54D 33.9°C *kx TEST PASSED #x%
Control 6 IR 0.159% 10:54D 33.9°C *t3 TEST PASSED *x*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 10:56D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GONCALVES First Name: MICHELLE MI: L

. K Badge No.: 6040
Signature: S}V{v / /5(/{ 2‘/%/&\57 %090 Date: 04/21/2015
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* Cims CariTE State of New Jersey e
m:mr Oreceor R ATonsr Gaezar ! M,,..VSM
Derasnmnror Law ano Puaue Sassry

Kot Guabaco Drveoxar Canaar Justice. Srermms J. Tavion
Untanant Governor Teemom, NI BE4-0083 Direztor
T (509) S84-6550
Mareh 23, 2012

Col. Joseph R. msuwmﬂm

DxmonofStatsPohm

Division

P.0. Box 7068

Wmhmkw]mym

Rer Bmﬂ:TﬂCoctdmmﬂMMwCatzﬁatm
- Detective I Michelle L, Gorcalves #6040

Dear Col. Foentes:

Pursuact to the provisions of NJLAC. 13:51-2.1 (b) ad (c), a sdopted ew] prommulgated.

under (he provisions of NJ.SA. 39:4-503, 39:3-10.25 and 12: i7-56, xm approve Detective 1
Micheile L. Gomzlm#ﬁM_O, as a dnly certified Breath Test tor, Thisapproval

is effective immedintely,

- . Jefficy S, Chieaa
AltngmyGeuaal

¢ Deteotive | Michello L. Gonealves, AlcobalDreg Test Unit, Divigi
DSFC Patrick Guilfiry, Unit Head, Alcohol/Drug Test Unit, Divisi

S derecp A Ax Egad Oppornmiy Doglops+ Priced = Emysind Popar wad b Ruyckdis @
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CERTIFI

This is to certify that
Michelle Goncalves

Operator Trainer and
Maintenance Technician
Caompletion of this course qualffies this Ind
and cectify Operators in the proper use and operation as

well as perform Prevenfive Maintanance an the New Jersey
spchcotmt'ﬂ 10 MKIIi-C.

Date: March 14, 2012




State of Nefr Jersey

. OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL .
CHRIS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JonN 1. HoFPMAaN
Govormor DIVISION OP STATE POLICE Acting Avornsy Conared
PoST OFFICE BoX 2063
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 03628-0068 : COLONEL JOSEFH R, FUENTES
Lt Govervor (605) 882-2000 . Superiniendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.040 PERCENT BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR S5O N: Ethyl alcobol concentration withia, bt

not cxceeding, the range of 0.0469 to 0.0499 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drzeger Safety. Jue,., * ANALYSTS DATE: 14/26720
BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131120

Representative camples of tho sbove-refurenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatogrephy and found to have a e ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0,0484 to 0.0489 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol sinmulatar solution may be utllizd 22 a known traceable standard far e prrpose of conducting periodic tests,
pursuzuit to NJA.C, 13:51-4.3, of approved breath t=st instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s cxpiration date for this lot of breath alobs! simmlator solution is

As Research Scienatist for the Division of State Police, [ hersby certify and aftest that the tests and results docuanented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Fotenstc Scicares of the Division of State Police on y functioning and calitrated
instruments and equipmeat. All procedires wtilized are gocurate, objective, and performed on a routine basis by perzoane] withia the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordancs with their profesvional duties and responsibilities.

NISP Office of Forensic Sc:ence.s

yr
and subscribed before mﬂnﬁv dsy of _ afm«l“gzms.

Gl 011 7

untn-u
Nzl Jow
Qrmabiien 19
"An Internationally Aecredited Agency™ HOoHo#
Now Jerzey It As Egual Opporesdly Employer % f
Progat os Rroycled Poper oul Recycisbie




State of ?i' efr Eﬂersz'g
OFFICE OF THE
CHRS CHRISTEE . DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND Puauc SAFBTY Joynt J, Horrvan
Governor L DIVISION OF STATE POLICE dciteg Auomsy Genaral
KM CUADAGNO | WEST TRENTON, NJ 085280058 COLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt Gevernar . (605)882-2000 . , Sepperintendart
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.080 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR \SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcobol consenfration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.0939 to 0.0997 grams per 100 mulliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc. . ANALYSIS DATE: 10/31/2013
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 13](2]

Representative samples of the above-reforenced Lot Nurnber wore tested by Gag Clnmatngzphﬁmdfcmdmhzwamneﬂvialmhol
conceptration Tange of 0.0959 to 0.0971 grams per 100 miltiliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solition way be utilized 28 & known traccable stndard for thspurposa of conducting pedodic tasts,
pursuznt to’NJ.A.C. 13:51-43, of approved hreath test instrugents (NJ.A.C. 13:51-1.5) utilized Yy law eaforesment agencics in this State,
The manufacturer’s expiration date for thig lot of breath alcohol simulator sotution is 15

As Research Scientist for the Division of Stuts Polics, 1 bereby cectify and attest that the tests and doeamented in this Cextificate of
Analysis were performeed at the Office of Foreasic Sciences of the Division of State Police on functioming and calibrated
instriments end equipmeat All procedires utilized are accurats, objective, and performed on a rojitine basis by pexsanne] within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in 2ccordance with their professional duties and responsilnlities. .

-

AKM. Ahome,Ph.D

NJSP Oﬁim of Foranstc Sciences

Swern to and subscyibed before me this usi of MNB.

Y .
No u(f
“An Internationally Accrediled Agency”
mmw.www Wg

DARY FLIZABETH MULAUGHLUN
NOTARY RUELIC OF WEW JERSEY
¥Y COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-4-2013




Stute of Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CHRiS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY JOHN J. HOFPMAN
Governor ’ DIVISION Of STATE POLICE Acting Attornay Genaral
POSTGrFicE Box 7068
KM GUADAGNO WEST TRENTON, NJ 03628-0068 CoLONEL JOSEPH R. FUENTES
Lt. Governor (605)882-2000 Supsrintendent
CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHROL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Bthyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range of 0.1174 to 0.1246 grames per 100 milliliters of sofution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE:
BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 131123

Representative saroples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas and found to bave a mean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1186 to 0.1192 grams pey 100 milliliters of sotution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulator sohution may be utilized a3 a known wraceable standard for the purposs of conducting periodic tests,
pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by law eaforcement agencies in this State.
Tho manufecturer's expirstion date for this lot of breath alcohol simulstor solution is S 15

As Research Scientist for the Division of State Pofice, 1 hereby certify and attest that the tests results doarpented in this Certificate of
Analysis wore performed st the Offfice of Foreasic Sciencss of the Division of State Police on joni
instrumnents and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and perfonmed on a routine basis by persopnel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and responsibilities. : ’

i M. Alaowie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NJSP Office of Foreasic Sciences

Swmtommwwmmﬁwﬁ;d@m . 2013.
DL, o) o
tary

"4n Internationally Accredited Agency™ Bapnp
New Jervey Is An Equal Opportaily




Stute of gz{u Jersep

- OFFICE OF THB ATTORNEY CENERAL

Curis Curisuig : DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Joitn J, HOFFMAN
Civernor DIvISION OF STATE PoLics ' Asting Aaraey General
Past Orpics Box 7068
KIM GUADAGNO WESTTRENTON, NJ 08628-0068% COLONEL Josmri R, FuaNTEs
L, Qoversor {609) 852-2000 Srperiotendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS

0.16 FERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR|SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATTIONS FOR BREATH ALCOBOL SIMULATOR SDLUT!LN: Ethy! alechol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the'range of 0.1878 to 0,1594 grems per 100 nxilliliters of selution, .

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safefy, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: §/14/201
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14H131

Represeatative samples of tho abave-refironced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatographly and fonnd to have & mean ethyl aleatiol
concentration range of 0,1925 to 0.1944 grams per 160 miltiliters of solution,

This lot ofbreath alcohol sicnifator solation may be utllized as 8 known iracesble standard for
pursuant to NJA.C. 13:51-4,3, of approved breath test insruments (NJ.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
The manufactucer’s explraticn date for this lot of breath alochol simwator sojution fs Ay

purpose of conduoting periodic teats,
by law enfovcement agencics in thia Stale.

As Research Scicitist for the Division of State Palice, ] hereby certif)y and aitest that the taste and results documeunted in this Cerlificate of
Analysis were perfrmed at the Office of Forensic Scisnces of tho Division of State Palice on prdperly fucclioning and calibrated
instroments and equipment. All procedures ulilized are accurate, cbjective, and pecformied on a rputine basis by pecsoimel within the Office
of Forensic Sciences, in accardance with their professional duties and res; flies. '

, Alaciis, Ph,D,
Research Scientist

NISP Office of Forensic Sciertces

Swommmdsnbscribcdb‘efomnwthisj}l}‘?ayof R :?Mz’ ,2014.
MEE;MQM NN
NfARY ELIZABETH MCLAUGHLIN

ID 4 2052180
NOTARY PUBLIC

8TATE OF NEW JERSEY
My Commission Explraa Dac. 24, 2018

HONOR
%4y Internatlonallp Accredited Agengy®

NeseJrzcy Is An Eqrd Oppestinnly '
Fylated an Revsriod Poger sad Reie 83di
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s
mc«uﬁumdmwymﬁammWﬁdmn been examined
and found to be in liznce with National Highway and Safety Administration

regulations for devices used © calibrate Evideatial Temera, )

( (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Nokices)
Draeger Safety Disguostics, Inc.
O Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 .
O Model.hMRKﬂA Serial Number
TDMKS 3-o003
49 14 AL D-19 -5
° " .
Accurscy that the l
o amined
regulations Bvideatial B
. (FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
< Dracger Ssfety Disgnostics, Inc., )
Model: ALCOTEST® CU34 |
e .
O Other: m&_
Certification Date Technician Ye-Certification Duo Date
7-29-/4 . - D15
) v-—_l_-—i




Drsegcrw«ynhpuﬂa,!nc.

/6 Modsl: ALCOTEST® CU34
Model: MARK [TA

(O

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

O

CERTIFICATE OF ACCUR,

ACY

This 15 to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 empamium

with Instrumentation that lsxraeoab!ol';:dgto ingtitute of Stand

(O

tested fnr

and Technology N(ST
vorification of the Temkomhm Probe, ( »

The manufa recominends acanacy
within 12 months of the certification data beluw, or sooner, according to
For accurate hamperam readings, the pmbe valus on this centif
ust ba programmec Into the Alcotest® 7110,

Cetification date:

VA9-14

Serial Number Temp. Probe

PDUnPS

DX

N
Z

©

Draeger Dlagnostics, inc.
Technical Se“tgce Depertment

r Stote Speciﬁcallon.
noted balow,

Next Certification dus:

9IS
BQ_

O3
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Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARTN-0053
Location: FLORENCE TOWNSHIP P.D.
Calibration File No.: 00780 Calib. Date; 04/21/2015 Calib. No.: 00026
Centification File No.: 00781 Cert. Date: 04/21/2015 Cent. No.: 00019
Linearity File No.: 00782 Lin. Date:  04/21/2015 Lin. No.: 00019
Solution File No.: 00783 Soln. Date: 04/21/2015 Soln. No.: 00166
Sequential File No.: 00783 File Date:  04/21/2015
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDUM S83-0225
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires: - 04/29/2016
Solution Contrel Lot: 14D129 Bottle No.: 0493
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error(s)
Ambijent Ajr Blank - 0.000% 12:10D
Control 1 EC 0.102% 12:11D 34.1°C #xx TEST PASSED #*¥
Control 1 IR 0.101% 12:11D 34.1°C *¥% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:12D
Control 2 EC 0.101% 12:12D 34.1°C ##%% TEST PASSED #*+*
Control 2 IR 0.100% 12:12D 34.1°C *¥k TEST PASSED #%#
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:13D
Control 3 EC 0.101% 12:14D 34.1°C *%% TEST PASSED *#*
Control 3 IR 0.101% 12:14D 34.1°C ¥k TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 12:14D

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

On this date, 1 installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcotest 7110 operator training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.
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State of Netw Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENGRAL

Curis Curistie DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFBTY Jonun J. HOrFRMAN
GCovernar DIVISION OF STATE POLICE Aeilng Aitorngy Generul
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{609) 8R2-2600 Superinterdent

14, Governor

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol concentration within, but
not exceeding, the range o€0.1174 to 0.1246 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Dracger Safety, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 5/06/2014
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 14D129

Representative sampies of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chroniatography and found to have a imean ethyl alcohol
concentration range of 0.1208 to 0,1217 grams per 100 millifiters of solution.

This lot of breath alcohol simulatar solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of conducting periadic tests,
pursuant to N.JLA.C. 13:51-4.3, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5) utilized by lew enforcement agencies in this State.
The manufacturer’s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol sisnulator solution is Apdl 29, 2016,

As Research Scicntist for the Division of State Police, 1 hereby certifyy and attest that the tests and results documented in this Certificate of
Analysis were performed at the Office of Porensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and calibrated
instruments and equipment. All procedures ulilized are accurale, objective, and perfonned on a routine basls by personnel within the Office
of Forcnsic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and respongjbilities,

¢Alaouie, Ph.D.
Research Scientist
NISP Office of Forensic Sciences
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Sworn to and subscribed beforg me tlus/ day of \/)7arr" . 2014.
%Jtu /70 L %{_
Notary

“Au Internationally Accredited Agency

N Jersay (s Aa Equal Opgeriity Emplayer
Frinsal ae Reeyeled Raper aad Recprbrbls




